04-29-1999

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:581

101023791

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademark	PAIENIS UN		al document(s) or convies)
Submission		Conveyance Ty		ar documents	y or copyties).
X New	.,,,,	X Assignment	· —	ty Agreement	
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Chang	e of Name	
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	roment	
4	e Document		Use ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencie	
Reel #	Frame #		Pepartmental File		ret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	X Mark if addition	al names of convey	ing parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hoffman, Allan S.				03011999
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party	Charter Dated al				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Stayton, Patrick				03261999
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additional r	names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	University of Washin	gton			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
144116 (1116 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	1107 NE 45th Street				representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment)
					-
Address (line 3)	Seattle City	Washington State/Country		98105-463 Zip Code	31
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	ddress Ente	r for the first Recei	ving Party only.	
Name					
		·····			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		OR OFFICE USE ON	. v		
/27/1999 JSMARA77 0		OK OFFICE OSE ON	L 7		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DR

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

UWS 102 21006/11

REEL: 9907 FRAME: 0436

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENI
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404)	873-8794
Name	Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	ARNALL GOLDEN & GREGORY, LLP	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	2000 One Actanete Geneel	
Address (line 4)	1201 West Teachered Street	
Address (inte 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3450	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 9
	<u></u>	numbers attached
Enter either th	he Patent Application Number or $$ the Patent $$ Number (DO NOT ENTER $$ BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property).
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)
09226044		
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was st named executing inventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT
<u>only</u>	vif a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT
has	not been assigned.	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X	
•	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	1-2507
	•	X No
Statement a	and Signature	
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and con	rect and any
1	ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accour	
indica	ted herein.	Males
Patrea L.	Pabst	11.3/)
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	Date

UWS 102 21006/11

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convoving	Portu(ioc)	
Conveying	mark it additional finances of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
	l Conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Press, Oliver W.	02231999
Name (line 2)		
	<u></u>	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Murthy, Niren	03021999
Name (line 2)	L	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Maine (line I)	Lackey, Chantal	02091999
Name (line 2)		
Receiving I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Enter addition	al Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line	1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Nome (receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line		States, an appointment
Address (line	1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)	Assignment.)
Address (line		
Address (iiii	City State/Country Zip Code	e
Name (line		If document to be recorded
Traine (inte		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line	2)	domiciled in the United
Addross #:		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)	Assignment)
Address (line	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number $(\!$	me property).
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
09226044		
	—」	
1		

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convoying Partylics	
	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Crum, Lawrence A.	02031999
Name (line 2)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Execution Date
Nome # 1	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mourad, Pierre D.	02031999
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Porter, Tyrone M.	02081999
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)	rk if additional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	tate/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
realite (line i)	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address (line 3)	State/Country
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	State/Country Zip Code
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DC	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Patent Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s)	r atent (adminer (2)
09220044	L
	<u></u>
 	

UWS 102 21006/11

ASSIGNMENT

We, Allan S. Hoffman of 7508 56th Avenue, N.E., Seattle, Washington 98115, Patrick Stayton of 8344 25th Avenue, N.W., Seattle, Washington 98117, Oliver W. Press of 11018 Exeter Avenue, N.E., Seattle, Washington 98125, Niren Murthy of 4131 11th Avenue, Apt. #303, Seattle, Washington 98105, Chantal Lackey of 8809 23rd Avenue, N.E., Apt. 3, Seattle, Washington 98118, Lawrence A. Crum of 4662 175th Avenue. S.E.. Bellevue, Washington 98006, Pierre D. Mourad of 109 N.W. 49th Street, Seattle, Washington 98107, and Tyrone M. Porter of 4733 17th Avenue, N.E., Apt. #26, Seattle, Washington 98105, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by the University of Washington, a Corporation of Washington, having its principal place of business at 1107 NE 45th Street, Seattle, Washington 98105-4631, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said University of Washington its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "ENHANCED TRANSPORT USING MEMBRANE DISRUPTIVE AGENTS" described in U.S. Serial No. 09/226,044 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 1999, by Allan S. Hoffman, Patrick Stayton, Oliver W. Press, David Tirrell, Niren Murthy, Chantal Lackey, Lawrence A. Crum, Pierre D. Mourad, and Tyrone M. Porter, which claims priority to provisional application U.S. Serial No. 60/070,411 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 1998, by Allan S. Hoffman, Patrick Stayton, Oliver Press, David Tirrell, Niren Murthy, and Chantal Lackey, and in all Letters Patent of the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewals, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

787905v1

UWS 102 21006/11

Title: "ENHANCED TRANSPORT USING MEMBRANE DISRUPTIVE AGENTS" By: Allan S. Hoffman, Patrick Stayton, Oliver Press, David Tirrell, Niren Murthy,

Chantal Lackey, Lawrence A. Crum, Pierre D. Mourad, and Tyrone M. Porter

U.S.S.N.: 09/226,044 Filed January 5, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and sea	l this	day of	March	, 1999.
	4	Vax	Malle	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		Ilan S. Ho finan	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)		Poelic V 8. 2.	
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be his f	free act and d			vledged day of
		Ania	du Mila	
My Commission expires: <u></u> <u> </u>	8, 20	∞	Notary Public	

2

787905v1

U.S.S.N.: 09/226,044 Filed January 5, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and se	eal this _2	day of _	March	, 1999.
	(Jat Pa	Laufer trick Stayton	1
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF)	ss.			
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be his free a		d, before me,		nowledged the by of
My Commission expires: NOU	8,20	00	ALIGNATURE STORY	AS WILLIAM

3

Title: "ENHANCED TRANSPORT USING MEMBRANE DISRUPTIVE AGENTS"
By: Allan S. Hoffman, Patrick Stayton, Oliver Press, David Tirrell, Niren Murthy,
Chantal Lackey, Lawrence A. Crum, Pierre D. Mourad, and Tyrone M. Porter
U.S.S.N.: 09/226,044
Filed January 5, 1999
ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 23 th day of February, 1999. STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. Then personally appeared the above named Oliver W. Press and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 23+12 day of My Commission expires: _

4

787905v1

U.S.S.N.: 09/226,044 Filed January 5, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal th	nis day of <u>3 - 2</u>	, 1999.
	Niren Murthy	
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF)) ss.)	
Then personally appeared the abordering instrument to be his/her free a	ove named Niren Murthy and acknown ct and deed, before me, this	vledged the day of
	(madia) (a)	falh
My Commission expires:	Notary Public	
		STORE PROPERTY.

PUBLIC B. 200 day

5

787905v1

UWS 102 21006/11

U.S.S.N.: 09/226,044 Filed January 5, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand a	and seal this day of February, 1999.
	Chantal Lackey
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.)
Then personally appear foregoing instrument to be his FEBRUARY, 1	ed the above named Chantal Lackey and acknowledged the her free act and deed, before me, this@ day of 999.
	Notary Public in + for the
My Commission expires:	12-03-01

6

787905v1

UWS 102 21006/11

U.S.S.N.: 09/226,044 Filed January 5, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 3rd day of Fehruay, 1999.
Journe A (m
Lawrence A. Crum
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KINE) ss.
Then personally appeared the above named Lawrence A. Crum and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of, 1999.
Junaa M Marsh
Notary Public
My Commission expires: 10 28 0

7

787905v1

UWS 102 21006/11

U.S.S.N.: 09/226,044 Filed January 5, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal th	Topa Jan
	Pierre D. Mourad
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING)) ss.)
Then personally appeared the about the foregoing instrument to be his free action, 1999.	ove named Pierre D. Mourad and acknowledged et and deed, before me, this day of
	Luda M Marsh
	Notary Public
My Commission expires: 10 28	(01

8

787905v1

UWS 102 21006/11

U.S.S.N.: 09/226,044 Filed January 5, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this, 1999.
Tyrone M. Porter
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF
Then personally appeared the above named Tyrone M. Porter and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of
My Commission expires: 10 28 0

9

787905v1

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

UWS 102 21006/11